
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT 
BElWEEN THE CllY OF CORPUS CHRISTI 

ANDTHE 
CORPUS CHRISTI DOWNTOWN MANAGEMENT DJSTRICT 

TO ENCOURAGE THE REDEVELOPMENT OF DOWNTOWN CORPUS CHRISTI 
("THE AGREEMENr') 

WHEREAS, the City has adjusted its fiscal year effective October 1, 2014 to run 
October 1 through September 30 each year. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Corpus Christi (the City) and the Corpus Christi 
Downtown Management District ("District") agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

1. Section 111 Financia! Requirements is amended by adding new subsection 3.2e 
as follows: 

"e. In consideration for the District's performance under the Agreement for the 
period of August 1, 2014 through September 30, 2014, the City agrees to pay the 
District the sum of $21,167.00. Thereafter the Cityfiscal year runs October 1 
through September 30." 

2. Section 6.5 Term of Agreement is amended by adding new subsection d to read 
as follows: 

ud. The term ending July 31,2014 is extended to September 30, 2014. 
Thereafter, the annual term of the Agreement ls adjusted to run October 1 
through September 30." 

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in effect. 

4. This Amendment No. 1 takes effect on date of last signature. 

AGREED TO BY: 

C~~PUS CHRfST~N:OWN MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 

BY: "f-~ ~4?.1\/'{J 

NAME:f¿ f r . SíJtJ..en e~ "J 
TITLE: . 0.--

DATE: __ _.~~~---------

Page 1 of2 

DMD Amendment 



CITY OF CORPUS CHRJSTI 

BY: ----------------------
NAME: 
TJTLE: ---------
DATE: __________________ _ 

Approved asto form: ~~ 'Jo, ~ 1 ty 

By: ~ J 
Lisa AguiJar, A i tant City Attomey 
For the City Att ey 

OMD Amendment 

Page 2 of2 


